2. External Appearance
12.5~25Ton:
Библиотека СОК
M  R  C  Ti  -  250  C W N2
3. Model Number Nomenclature
W: Wired Controller
Function Code
C: Cooling Only
H:Cooling and Heating
Cooling Capacity(12.5 Ton)
Product Series
T: T3 Condition
Product Design Sequence
B: Optional two air outlet ways:side and below
C: One air outlet way:side
Rooftop Package
MDV
Refrigerant
N2: R407C
4. Feature & Benefits
1. The adoption of anticorrosive-box
The reinforced anticorrosion by using galvanization armor plate and coated with man-composed paint.
The appearance is stylish and be easy for maintenance.
(Has been 1000 hours salt spray test)
2. The adoption of credible protection system
2.1 The protection of compressor
High-pressure protection, low-pressure protection, compressor current protection and so on the series’
protectors can ensure compressor operating normally.
Adopts independent system, except for protections of sequence and wire control output, any protection
relate to its corresponding compressor. Once a compressor protection energized, the corresponding
compressor will stop, as others working still.
2.2 Fan motor
The fan motors for evaporator have over-heat protection and over-current protection function. The fan
motors for condenser have the temperature controller protection function.
3. Energy saving design
3.1 High Efficiency Compressor
Using professional compressor, heat exchanger and optimum connection pipe, the compressor can
startup under low power input.
3.2 Condenser
By using high-efficient thin wing, the condenser has high-efficient heat exchanger, the energy waste
decreases greatly.
3.3 Evaporator
By using the high-efficient, super thin wing and inner-whorl copper pipe, the evaporators get the higher
capacity and the lower noise level.
3.4 The Heat Insulation of indoor unit
The heat insulation of indoor unit can availably decrease heat loss.
4. Optional collocation
4.1 Operation in High Temperature
The air-conditioner designed for high temperature can run despite the ambient temperature reaches up to
52℃（125℉）.
4.2 Strong Air Flow
The wind is sent off by exterior high static pressure produced by condenser fan.
4.3 Minimum Installation Arrangement
The installation is fast and low cost with the easy installation and ready operation
4.4 Pre-Drilled Duct Flange
Flanges are prepared at the supply and return duct connections so that they can reduce duct connection
work at site.
4.5 Quiet Operation
Noise and vibration have been effectively reduced by adopting new style hermetic compressor. The
centrifugal fan and fan casing are optimum shaped for efficient and low noise operation.
5.  Cabinet
5.1 Sloped drain pan and drain pipe
5.2 Cabinets have forklift and lifting holes for easy transportation
5.3 Cabinets have fresh air function, and the filter can be washable.
6. Optional supply/return airflow design, from side or bottom, It could be flexibly applied
to multi-position.
5. List of Functions
5.1 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
A. General
Packaged cooling or combination heating and cooling units suitable for mounting on the roof or ground. The